

Exchange Notice

Swedish Stock Products 27/07

Anticipated adjustment due to de-listing of Nokia SDR's

The following information regarding adjustment of options and futures in Nokia SDR and of OMXS30 Index replaces the information published in Exchange Notice 6/07.

On January 25, 2007, Nokia announced plans to de-list Nokia Swedish Depository Receipts (SDR) from the Stockholm Stock Exchange. Last day of trading for Nokia SDR's will be June 1, 2007. On March 30, 2007, were announced that the Nokia share will however be available for trading in SEK on the Stockholm Stock Exchange Xternal list as from June 4, 2007. OMX Derivatives Markets will adjust options and futures in Nokia SDR's through a change of contract base to Nokia shares traded in SEK on the Xternal list.

Conditions	The Nokia share is available for trading in SEK at the Xternal list from June 4, 2007
Exercise and future price	Unchanged
Contract size	Unchanged
Date of adjustment	After 19.30 (CET), June 1, 2007
Rules and Regulations for Derivatives	As the adjustment method is not covered by Rules and Regulations for Derivatives, the above described adjustment has been approved by the Stock ombudsman

Adjustment of Option and Futures contracts

Exercise ban

There will be an exercise ban for options and futures in Nokia SDR's from 30 March to and including 1 June , 2007.

Listing of new series

New options and futures series, with the Nokia share traded in SEK on the Xternal list as the underlying share, will be generated according to current quotation cycle for Nokia.



Adjustment of OMX Stockholm 30 Index

With approval from the indexombudsman, Stockholm Stock Exchange has decided to keep Nokia included in the OMXS30 index. Nokia SDB will be replaced by the Nokia share traded on the Xternal List. Nokia SDB (SE0000539942) will be included last day June 1, 2007. Nokia (FI0009000681) traded on the Xternal List will from start on the first day in OMXS30, June 4, 2007, be included with the Nokia SDB closing price from the preceding bank day, until the first transaction price is registered. The Nokia number of shares in the index will not change.

Members are encouraged to ensure that clients are aware of the above-mentioned adjustment.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact either Jenny Sundström or Peter Tengzelius, telephone + 46 8 405 60 00.

OMX Derivatives Markets

Jenny Sundström Derivatives Analyst Peter Tengzelius Index Analyst

The Nordic Exchange

OMX DERIVATIVES MARKETS Secondary name to Stockholm Stock Exchange Ltd. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN. Tel. + 46 8 405 60 00 Fax +46 8 405 60 01 Copenhagen Office: P.O. Box 1040. DK-1007 Copenhagen K. DENMARK. Tel. +45 33 93 33 66. Fax +45 33 12 86 13 Helsinki Office: P.O. Box 361. FI-00131 Helsinki. FINLAND. Tel. +358 9 616 671. Fax +358 9 6166 7368. Reg. No. 556383-9058. www.omxgroup.com